# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM460626

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DREAM FACTORY ENTERTAINMENT INC.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DFG Production Corp.	
Street Address:	1680 Vine Street, Suite 1212	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4405525	ILIMO

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3103885645

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-859-0100 paul@supnik.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Paul D. Supnik

Address Line 1: 9401 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1250 Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. SUPNIK
SIGNATURE:	/paul d. supnik/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006264 FRAME: 0563

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DREAM FACTORY ENTERTAINMENT INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, whose full post office address is 662 Van Ness Ave., Suite 301, Los Angeles, CA 90004 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is the subject of a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

> Trademark: DREAM FACTORY ENTERTAINMENT or DREAM FACTORY ENTERTAINMENT INC., Reg. No. 4,405,525, registered September 10, 2013 (the "Mark")

WHEREAS, DFG Production Corp., a corporation whose full post office address is 1680 Vine Street, Suite 1212, Los Angeles, CA 90028 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee throughout the universe in perpetuity (but in no event shall the period of assignment of rights granted to Assignee hereunder be less than the full period of trademark and any renewals and extensions thereof) all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, including without limitation the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Mark, and the U.S. Trademark registration thereof, Registration No. 4,405,525. This assignment is binding upon the parties' respective successors, assigns, licensees and other representatives.

DREAM FACTORY ENTERTAINMENT INC.

By:	$A_A$			
	/ <b>V</b>		-	

[January 31, 2018]
Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 02/02/2018**